

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

IA NO.GA/2/2023
WPO No.513 of 2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PAYEL PAUL
-Versus-
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA
Date: 21st April, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Tapas Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Mritunjoy Halder, Adv.
.... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.
... for KMC.

Mr. Sidhartha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rishav Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kataruka, Adv.
.. for Respondent No.7.

The Court:-Learned advocate for the applicant/petitioner submits that he does not intend to press the application.

On such prayer, let the application being GA No.2 of 2023 stand dismissed as 'not pressed'.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties upon compliance of all legal formalities.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)

nm