

OD-7

ORDER SHEET

WPO/513/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PAYEL PAUL
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA

Date : December 9, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Anirban Ghosal, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.
...for KMC

The Court: Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that a connected matter is pending before a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court (Om Narayan Rai, J.). As such, this matter may be released from this list so that it can be taken up along with the connected matter.

In view of the above, I am releasing the matter from my list.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)

sg.