

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/513/2023

PAYEL PAUL  
VS  
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date : 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Anirban Ghosal, Adv.  
...for the petitioner*

*Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.  
...for KMC*

The Court:-

1. This matter has been assigned to this court by the Hon'ble The Acting Chief Justice.
2. It is submitted by the petitioner that this matter is analogous to other matters that have already been fixed by this court on January 9, 2026.
3. Accordingly, let this matter also appear in the list on January 9, 2026.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)