

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

WPO/513/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PAYEL PAUL
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI
Date : January 9, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Alak Kumar Ghose, Adv.
...for the KMC

Mr. Indrajit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Gourob Maity, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Agarwala, Adv.
...for the private respondents

The Court: None appears for the petitioner. The respondents are represented.

No accommodation is prayed for.

For ends of justice, list this matter once again on January 30, 2026.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)