

OD-3

ORDER SHEET
WPO/513/2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PAYEL PAUL
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI
Date : April 10, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Alak Kumar Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Ch. Das, Adv.
...for the KMC

Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Gourab Maiti, Adv.
...for the respondent no.7

The Court: None appears for the petitioner.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the respondent no.7 is taken on record. It is submitted that a copy thereof has already been served upon the learned advocate appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. Das, learned advocate appearing for the Kolkata Municipal Corporation, submits that the report in the form of affidavit is not yet ready.

Let the report in the form of affidavit as directed by the order dated January 30, 2026, be filed within two weeks from date. The petitioner shall be at liberty to take exception to it within a week thereafter.

List this matter three weeks hence.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)